Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09546-024US1 Client's Ref. No.: 55686 US SB/EA

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Raif Blomgren	Alfa Laval Corporate AB P.O. Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund SWEDEN
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other; 	
Execution Date: 04/26/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B; Patent No(s).:
10/540,804	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
Citigroup Center	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
52nd Floor 153 East 53rd Street	8, Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard P. Ferrara Reg. No. 30,632 Name of Person Signing Richard P. Ferrara Signature Puchard P. Ferrara 7/14/2005 Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; X	
2	

30240119.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

July 14, 2005

Date of Transmission

Signature

Patricia F. Suchanek
Typed it and of Felson Signing Certificate

REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0910

Docket No. 09546 - 024US(

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

BLOMGREN, Ralf Älgvägen 13 SE-239 34 Skanör Sweden

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Alfa Laval Corporate AB P.O. Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

(b) filed on the

day of

and given serial No. (c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE2004/000138

2nd day of February 2004, on the

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Place Lund Date 2005-04-26

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

Inventor: Reaf Blomgren

PATENT **REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0911**